  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2001
August, 2001 – Rev. 0
1 Publication Order Number:
74FST3245/D
74FST3245
8-Bit Bus Switch
The ON Semiconductor 74FST3245 is an 8–bit, high performance
switch. The device is CMOS TTL compatible when operating between

Device Package Shipping
ORDERING INFORMATION
74FST3245DW SO–20 38 Units/Rail
74FST3245DWR2 SO–20
74FST3245DT TSSOP–20
1000 Units/Reel
75 Units/Rail
74FST3245DTR2 TSSOP–20 2500 Units/Reel
74FST3245QS QSOP–20 55 Units/Rail
74FST3245QSR QSOP–20 2500 Units/Reel
TSSOP–20
DT SUFFIX
CASE 948E
SO–20